

|   |                 |  |
|---|-----------------|--|
| <b>Riverside County Transportation Department<br/>Summary of Bids</b> | <b>PROJECT:</b> | <b>Serfas Club Drive<br/>Sidewalk Improvements Project<br/>Community of Coronita</b> |
| <b>Advertised: November 5, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)</b>               |                 | <b>Project No. C5-0069</b>   |
| <b>Addenda: 1 (11/19/2019)</b>  |                 |  |
| <b>Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 27, 2019</b>             |                 |  |

|          | <b>Company Name</b>             | <b>BASE BID<br/>Serfas Club Drive Sidewalk Improvements Project</b> | <b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1<br/>CITY OF CORONA<br/>Facilities Adjustment/Relocation</b> | <b>Project<br/>Total</b> |
|----------|---------------------------------|---|---|--------------------------|
|          | <b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>        | 235,198.00  | 12,400.00   | <b>\$247,598.00</b>      |
| <b>1</b> | <b>IE General Engineering</b>   | 225,660.00  | 16,400.00   | <b>\$242,060.00</b>      |
| 2        | Epsilon Engineering             | 264,889.00  | 21,500.00   | <b>\$286,389.00</b>      |
| 3        | S & H Civil Works               | 261,550.00  | 35,600.00   | <b>\$297,150.00</b>      |
| 4        | Hillcrest Contracting Inc       | 293,259.00  | 22,060.00   | <b>\$315,319.00</b>      |
| 5        | EBS General Engineering Inc     | 287,329.00  | 32,397.00   | <b>\$319,726.00</b>      |
| 6        | Grigolla & Sons Construction Co | 307,900.00  | 15,000.00   | <b>\$322,900.00</b>      |
| 7        | Beador Construction Company     | 299,700.00  | 29,200.00   | <b>\$328,900.00</b>      |
| 8        | Onyx Paving Company             | 322,000.00  | 11,000.00   | <b>\$333,000.00</b>      |
| 9        | All American Asphalt            | 365,676.00  | 37,795.00   | <b>\$403,471.00</b>      |
|          | <i>Average Bid Prices</i>       | <b>\$291,995.89</b>   | <b>\$24,550.22</b>  | <b>\$316,546.11</b>      |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Serfas Club Drive  
Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Community of Coronita**

**Advertised: November 5, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)**

**Addenda: 1 (11/19/2019)**

**Project No. C5-0069**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 27, 2019**

| BASE BID - Serfas Club Drive Sidewalk Improvements Project |           |  |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |              | 1<br>IE General Engineering<br>Beaumont, CA 92223 |              |
|--|-----------|--|-------|----------|-------------------|--------------|---|--------------|
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                              | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                                    | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1  | 034700    | RETAINING WALL                             | SQFT  | 435      | 100.00            | 43,500.00    | 40.00   | 17,400.00    |
| 2  | 037300    | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION)         | CY    | 1        | 1,000.00          | 1,000.00     | 1,200.00  | 1,200.00     |
| 3  | 037800    | REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX                 | EA    | 7        | 500.00            | 3,500.00     | 300.00  | 2,100.00     |
| 4  | 066100    | DUST ABATEMENT                             | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00          | 5,000.00     | 3,200.00  | 3,200.00     |
| 5  | 100100    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                       | LS    | 1        | 2,000.00          | 2,000.00     | 3,000.00  | 3,000.00     |
| 6  | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                     | LS    | 1        | 8,000.00          | 8,000.00     | 10,000.00   | 10,000.00    |
| 7  | 130200    | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM    | LS    | 1        | 1,000.00          | 1,000.00     | 4,500.00  | 4,500.00     |
| 8  | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1            | ----- | -----    | -----             | -----        | -----   | -----        |
| 9  | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1            | ----- | -----    | -----             | -----        | -----   | -----        |
| 10   | 170105    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                      | LS    | 1        | 11,075.00         | 11,075.00    | 15,000.00   | 15,000.00    |
| 11   | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                         | CY    | 90       | 200.00            | 18,000.00    | 125.00  | 11,250.00    |
| 12   | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1            | ----- | -----    | -----             | -----        | -----   | -----        |
| 13   | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)                   | TON   | 92       | 90.00             | 8,280.00     | 130.00  | 11,960.00    |
| 14   | 394090    | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) | SQYD  | 45       | 221.00            | 9,945.00     | 225.00  | 10,125.00    |
| 15   | 600017    | REMOVE RETAINING WALL                      | LF    | 40       | 100.00            | 4,000.00     | 135.00  | 5,400.00     |
| 16   | 731501    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)                      | LF    | 100      | 80.00             | 8,000.00     | 30.00   | 3,000.00     |
| 17   | 731504    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)           | CY    | 13       | 700.00            | 9,100.00     | 950.00  | 12,350.00    |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Serfas Club Drive  
Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Community of Coronita**

**Advertised: November 5, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)**

**Addenda: 1 (11/19/2019)**

**Project No. C5-0069**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 27, 2019**

| BASE BID - Serfas Club Drive Sidewalk Improvements Project |           |                                  |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |                   | 1<br>IE General Engineering<br>Beaumont, CA 92223 |                   |
|--|-----------|----------------------------------|-------|----------|-------------------|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                    | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                                    | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 18   | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)        | CY    | 38       | 470.00            | 17,860.00         | 900.00  | 34,200.00         |
| 19   | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)        | CY    | 35       | 1,200.00          | 42,000.00         | 875.00  | 30,625.00         |
| 20   | 750030    | INLET FRAME AND GRATE            | EA    | 1        | 2,000.00          | 2,000.00          | 3,750.00  | 3,750.00          |
| 21   | 820250    | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN             | EA    | 3        | 158.00            | 474.00            | 300.00  | 900.00            |
| 22   | 820530    | RESET ROADSIDE SIGN              | EA    | 2        | 232.00            | 464.00            | 450.00  | 900.00            |
| 23   | 833085    | PIPE HANDRAILING                 | LF    | 160      | 125.00            | 20,000.00         | 155.00  | 24,800.00         |
| 24   | 010602    | MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) | FA    | 1        | 20,000.00         | 20,000.00         | 20,000.00   | 20,000.00         |
| <b>BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 24</b>            |           |                                  |       |          |                   | <b>235,198.00</b> |   | <b>225,660.00</b> |

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CITY OF CORONA Facilities Adjustment/Relocation**

|   |         |                             |    |   |          |                  |           |                  |
|---|---------|-----------------------------|----|---|----------|------------------|-----------|------------------|
| 25  | 152351  | RELOCATE HYDRANT            | EA | 1 | 6,400.00 | 6,400.00         | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00        |
| 26  | 152401  | ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE | EA | 8 | 500.00   | 4,000.00         | 450.00    | 3,600.00         |
| 27  | 152453A | ADJUST IRRIGATION VALVE BOX | EA | 2 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00         | 400.00    | 800.00           |
| <b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 25 - 27</b> |         |                             |    |   |          | <b>12,400.00</b> |           | <b>16,400.00</b> |

|                                       |  |  |  |  |  |                   |  |                   |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 27</b> |  |  |  |  |  | <b>247,598.00</b> |  | <b>242,060.00</b> |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Serfas Club Drive  
Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Community of Coronita**

**Advertised: November 5, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)**

**Addenda: 1 (11/19/2019)**

**Project No. C5-0069**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 27, 2019**

| BASE BID - Serfas Club Drive Sidewalk Improvements Project |           |  |       |          | <sup>2</sup><br>Epsilon Engineering<br>Moreno Valley, CA 92557 |              | <sup>3</sup><br>S & H Civil Works<br>Colton, CA 92324 |              |
|--|-----------|--|-------|----------|--|--------------|---|--------------|
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                              | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1  | 034700    | RETAINING WALL                             | SQFT  | 435      | 46.00  | 20,010.00    | 100.00  | 43,500.00    |
| 2  | 037300    | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION)         | CY    | 1        | 500.00   | 500.00       | 1,200.00  | 1,200.00     |
| 3  | 037800    | REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX                 | EA    | 7        | 900.00   | 6,300.00     | 500.00  | 3,500.00     |
| 4  | 066100    | DUST ABATEMENT                             | LS    | 1        | 6,000.00   | 6,000.00     | 4,500.00  | 4,500.00     |
| 5  | 100100    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                       | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00     | 4,500.00  | 4,500.00     |
| 6  | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                     | LS    | 1        | 11,185.00  | 11,185.00    | 6,000.00  | 6,000.00     |
| 7  | 130200    | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM    | LS    | 1        | 8,000.00   | 8,000.00     | 7,500.00  | 7,500.00     |
| 8  | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1            | ----- | -----    | -----  | -----        | -----   | -----        |
| 9  | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1            | ----- | -----    | -----  | -----        | -----   | -----        |
| 10   | 170105    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                      | LS    | 1        | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00    | 25,000.00   | 25,000.00    |
| 11   | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                         | CY    | 90       | 150.00   | 13,500.00    | 120.00  | 10,800.00    |
| 12   | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1            | ----- | -----    | -----  | -----        | -----   | -----        |
| 13   | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)                   | TON   | 92       | 125.00   | 11,500.00    | 150.00  | 13,800.00    |
| 14   | 394090    | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) | SQYD  | 45       | 65.00  | 2,925.00     | 90.00   | 4,050.00     |
| 15   | 600017    | REMOVE RETAINING WALL                      | LF    | 40       | 100.00   | 4,000.00     | 50.00   | 2,000.00     |
| 16   | 731501    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)                      | LF    | 100      | 100.00   | 10,000.00    | 80.00   | 8,000.00     |
| 17   | 731504    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)           | CY    | 13       | 100.00   | 1,300.00     | 1,200.00  | 15,600.00    |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Serfas Club Drive  
Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Community of Coronita**

**Advertised: November 5, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)**

**Addenda: 1 (11/19/2019)**

**Project No. C5-0069**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 27, 2019**

| BASE BID - Serfas Club Drive Sidewalk Improvements Project |           |                                  |       |          | <sup>2</sup><br>Epsilon Engineering<br>Moreno Valley, CA 92557 |                   | <sup>3</sup><br>S & H Civil Works<br>Colton, CA 92324 |                   |
|--|-----------|----------------------------------|-------|----------|--|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                    | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 18   | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)        | CY    | 38       | 1,026.00   | 38,988.00         | 1,200.00  | 45,600.00         |
| 19   | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)        | CY    | 35       | 1,371.00   | 47,985.00         | 1,000.00  | 35,000.00         |
| 20   | 750030    | INLET FRAME AND GRATE            | EA    | 1        | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00          | 500.00  | 500.00            |
| 21   | 820250    | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN             | EA    | 3        | 932.00   | 2,796.00          | 500.00  | 1,500.00          |
| 22   | 820530    | RESET ROADSIDE SIGN              | EA    | 2        | 1,200.00   | 2,400.00          | 500.00  | 1,000.00          |
| 23   | 833085    | PIPE HANDRAILING                 | LF    | 160      | 125.00   | 20,000.00         | 50.00   | 8,000.00          |
| 24   | 010602    | MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) | FA    | 1        | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00         | 20,000.00   | 20,000.00         |
| <b>BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 24</b>            |           |                                  |       |          |  | <b>264,889.00</b> |   | <b>261,550.00</b> |

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CITY OF CORONA Facilities Adjustment/Relocation**

|   |         |                             |    |   |           |                  |          |                  |
|---|---------|-----------------------------|----|---|-----------|------------------|----------|------------------|
| 25  | 152351  | RELOCATE HYDRANT            | EA | 1 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00        | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00         |
| 26  | 152401  | ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE | EA | 8 | 650.00    | 5,200.00         | 3,500.00 | 28,000.00        |
| 27  | 152453A | ADJUST IRRIGATION VALVE BOX | EA | 2 | 650.00    | 1,300.00         | 800.00   | 1,600.00         |
| <b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 25 - 27</b> |         |                             |    |   |           | <b>21,500.00</b> |          | <b>35,600.00</b> |

|                                       |  |  |  |  |  |                   |  |                   |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 27</b> |  |  |  |  |  | <b>286,389.00</b> |  | <b>297,150.00</b> |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Serfas Club Drive  
Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Community of Coronita**

**Advertised: November 5, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)**

**Addenda: 1 (11/19/2019)**

**Project No. C5-0069**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 27, 2019**

| BASE BID - Serfas Club Drive Sidewalk Improvements Project |           |  |       |          | 4<br>Hillcrest Contracting Inc<br>Corona, CA 92878 |              | 5<br>EBS General Engineering Inc<br>Corona, CA 92879 |              |
|--|-----------|--|-------|----------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                              | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                     | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                                       | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1  | 034700    | RETAINING WALL                             | SQFT  | 435      | 66.00  | 28,710.00    | 82.00  | 35,670.00    |
| 2  | 037300    | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION)         | CY    | 1        | 3,800.00   | 3,800.00     | 1,680.00   | 1,680.00     |
| 3  | 037800    | REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX                 | EA    | 7        | 1,070.00   | 7,490.00     | 265.00   | 1,855.00     |
| 4  | 066100    | DUST ABATEMENT                             | LS    | 1        | 25,200.00  | 25,200.00    | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00    |
| 5  | 100100    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                       | LS    | 1        | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00     | 7,800.00   | 7,800.00     |
| 6  | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                     | LS    | 1        | 8,000.00   | 8,000.00     | 19,990.00  | 19,990.00    |
| 7  | 130200    | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM    | LS    | 1        | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00     | 3,900.00   | 3,900.00     |
| 8  | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1            | ----- | -----    | -----  | -----        | -----  | -----        |
| 9  | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1            | ----- | -----    | -----  | -----        | -----  | -----        |
| 10   | 170105    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                      | LS    | 1        | 11,000.00  | 11,000.00    | 30,456.00  | 30,456.00    |
| 11   | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                         | CY    | 90       | 212.00   | 19,080.00    | 288.00   | 25,920.00    |
| 12   | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1            | ----- | -----    | -----  | -----        | -----  | -----        |
| 13   | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)                   | TON   | 92       | 142.00   | 13,064.00    | 164.00   | 15,088.00    |
| 14   | 394090    | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) | SQYD  | 45       | 59.00  | 2,655.00     | 324.00   | 14,580.00    |
| 15   | 600017    | REMOVE RETAINING WALL                      | LF    | 40       | 93.00  | 3,720.00     | 320.00   | 12,800.00    |
| 16   | 731501    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)                      | LF    | 100      | 41.00  | 4,100.00     | 21.10  | 2,110.00     |
| 17   | 731504    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)           | CY    | 13       | 1,180.00   | 15,340.00    | 831.00   | 10,803.00    |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Serfas Club Drive  
Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Community of Coronita**

**Advertised: November 5, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)**

**Addenda: 1 (11/19/2019)**

**Project No. C5-0069**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 27, 2019**

| BASE BID - Serfas Club Drive Sidewalk Improvements Project |           |                                  |       |          | 4<br>Hillcrest Contracting Inc<br>Corona, CA 92878 |                   | 5<br>EBS General Engineering Inc<br>Corona, CA 92879 |                   |
|--|-----------|----------------------------------|-------|----------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                    | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                     | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                                       | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 18   | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)        | CY    | 38       | 1,250.00   | 47,500.00         | 513.00   | 19,494.00         |
| 19   | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)        | CY    | 35       | 1,500.00   | 52,500.00         | 528.00   | 18,480.00         |
| 20   | 750030    | INLET FRAME AND GRATE            | EA    | 1        | 3,800.00   | 3,800.00          | 11,616.00  | 11,616.00         |
| 21   | 820250    | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN             | EA    | 3        | 360.00   | 1,080.00          | 55.00  | 165.00            |
| 22   | 820530    | RESET ROADSIDE SIGN              | EA    | 2        | 410.00   | 820.00            | 781.00   | 1,562.00          |
| 23   | 833085    | PIPE HANDRAILING                 | LF    | 160      | 140.00   | 22,400.00         | 146.00   | 23,360.00         |
| 24   | 010602    | MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) | FA    | 1        | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00         | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00         |
| <b>BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 24</b>            |           |                                  |       |          |  | <b>293,259.00</b> |  | <b>287,329.00</b> |

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CITY OF CORONA Facilities Adjustment/Relocation**

|   |         |                             |    |   |          |                  |          |                  |
|---|---------|-----------------------------|----|---|----------|------------------|----------|------------------|
| 25  | 152351  | RELOCATE HYDRANT            | EA | 1 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00         | 6,897.00 | 6,897.00         |
| 26  | 152401  | ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE | EA | 8 | 1,900.00 | 15,200.00        | 2,750.00 | 22,000.00        |
| 27  | 152453A | ADJUST IRRIGATION VALVE BOX | EA | 2 | 430.00   | 860.00           | 1,750.00 | 3,500.00         |
| <b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 25 - 27</b> |         |                             |    |   |          | <b>22,060.00</b> |          | <b>32,397.00</b> |

|                                       |  |  |  |  |  |                   |  |                   |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 27</b> |  |  |  |  |  | <b>315,319.00</b> |  | <b>319,726.00</b> |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Serfas Club Drive  
Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Community of Coronita**

**Advertised: November 5, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)**

**Addenda: 1 (11/19/2019)**

**Project No. C5-0069**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 27, 2019**

| BASE BID - Serfas Club Drive Sidewalk Improvements Project |           |  |       |          | 6<br>Grigolla & Sons Construction Co<br>San Dimas, CA 91773 |              | 7<br>Beador Construction Company<br>Corona, CA 92883 |              |
|--|-----------|--|-------|----------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                              | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                                       | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1  | 034700    | RETAINING WALL                             | SQFT  | 435      | 200.00  | 87,000.00    | 90.00  | 39,150.00    |
| 2  | 037300    | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION)         | CY    | 1        | 900.00  | 900.00       | 15,000.00  | 15,000.00    |
| 3  | 037800    | REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX                 | EA    | 7        | 350.00  | 2,450.00     | 165.00   | 1,155.00     |
| 4  | 066100    | DUST ABATEMENT                             | LS    | 1        | 7,500.00  | 7,500.00     | 16,500.00  | 16,500.00    |
| 5  | 100100    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                       | LS    | 1        | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00     | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00     |
| 6  | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                     | LS    | 1        | 8,000.00  | 8,000.00     | 8,000.00   | 8,000.00     |
| 7  | 130200    | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM    | LS    | 1        | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00     | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00     |
| 8  | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1            | ----- | -----    | -----   | -----        | -----  | -----        |
| 9  | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1            | ----- | -----    | -----   | -----        | -----  | -----        |
| 10   | 170105    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                      | LS    | 1        | 11,000.00   | 11,000.00    | 11,000.00  | 11,000.00    |
| 11   | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                         | CY    | 90       | 600.00  | 54,000.00    | 225.00   | 20,250.00    |
| 12   | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1            | ----- | -----    | -----   | -----        | -----  | -----        |
| 13   | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)                   | TON   | 92       | 180.00  | 16,560.00    | 165.00   | 15,180.00    |
| 14   | 394090    | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) | SQYD  | 45       | 360.00  | 16,200.00    | 150.00   | 6,750.00     |
| 15   | 600017    | REMOVE RETAINING WALL                      | LF    | 40       | 90.00   | 3,600.00     | 500.00   | 20,000.00    |
| 16   | 731501    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)                      | LF    | 100      | 30.00   | 3,000.00     | 110.00   | 11,000.00    |
| 17   | 731504    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)           | CY    | 13       | 600.00  | 7,800.00     | 1,000.00   | 13,000.00    |



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Serfas Club Drive  
Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Community of Coronita**

**Advertised: November 5, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)**

**Addenda: 1 (11/19/2019)**

**Project No. C5-0069**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 27, 2019**

| BASE BID - Serfas Club Drive Sidewalk Improvements Project |           |                                  |       |          | 6<br>Grigolla & Sons Construction Co<br>San Dimas, CA 91773 |                   | 7<br>Beador Construction Company<br>Corona, CA 92883 |                   |
|--|-----------|----------------------------------|-------|----------|---|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                    | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                                       | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 18   | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)        | CY    | 38       | 600.00  | 22,800.00         | 600.00   | 22,800.00         |
| 19   | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)        | CY    | 35       | 400.00  | 14,000.00         | 750.00   | 26,250.00         |
| 20   | 750030    | INLET FRAME AND GRATE            | EA    | 1        | 1,850.00  | 1,850.00          | 25,400.00  | 25,400.00         |
| 21   | 820250    | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN             | EA    | 3        | 400.00  | 1,200.00          | 165.00   | 495.00            |
| 22   | 820530    | RESET ROADSIDE SIGN              | EA    | 2        | 400.00  | 800.00            | 385.00   | 770.00            |
| 23   | 833085    | PIPE HANDRAILING                 | LF    | 160      | 164.00  | 26,240.00         | 150.00   | 24,000.00         |
| 24   | 010602    | MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) | FA    | 1        | 20,000.00   | 20,000.00         | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00         |
| <b>BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 24</b>            |           |                                  |       |          |   | <b>307,900.00</b> |  | <b>299,700.00</b> |

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CITY OF CORONA Facilities Adjustment/Relocation**

|   |         |                             |    |   |           |                  |           |                  |
|---|---------|-----------------------------|----|---|-----------|------------------|-----------|------------------|
| 25  | 152351  | RELOCATE HYDRANT            | EA | 1 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00        | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00        |
| 26  | 152401  | ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE | EA | 8 | 300.00    | 2,400.00         | 400.00    | 3,200.00         |
| 27  | 152453A | ADJUST IRRIGATION VALVE BOX | EA | 2 | 300.00    | 600.00           | 500.00    | 1,000.00         |
| <b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 25 - 27</b> |         |                             |    |   |           | <b>15,000.00</b> |           | <b>29,200.00</b> |

|                                       |  |  |  |  |  |                   |  |                   |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 27</b> |  |  |  |  |  | <b>322,900.00</b> |  | <b>328,900.00</b> |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Serfas Club Drive  
Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Community of Coronita**

**Advertised: November 5, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)**

**Addenda: 1 (11/19/2019)**

**Project No. C5-0069**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 27, 2019**

| BASE BID - Serfas Club Drive Sidewalk Improvements Project |           |  |       |          | 8<br>Onyx Paving Company<br>Anaheim, CA 92806 |              | 9<br>All American Asphalt<br>Corona, CA 92879 |              |
|--|-----------|--|-------|----------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                              | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                                | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1  | 034700    | RETAINING WALL                             | SQFT  | 435      | 96.00   | 41,760.00    | 128.00  | 55,680.00    |
| 2  | 037300    | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION)         | CY    | 1        | 1,000.00                                      | 1,000.00     | 5,254.00                                      | 5,254.00     |
| 3  | 037800    | REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX                 | EA    | 7        | 1,000.00                                      | 7,000.00     | 1,025.00                                      | 7,175.00     |
| 4  | 066100    | DUST ABATEMENT                             | LS    | 1        | 7,000.00                                      | 7,000.00     | 6,388.00                                      | 6,388.00     |
| 5  | 100100    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                       | LS    | 1        | 22,485.00                                     | 22,485.00    | 3,200.00                                      | 3,200.00     |
| 6  | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                     | LS    | 1        | 37,000.00                                     | 37,000.00    | 57,000.00                                     | 57,000.00    |
| 7  | 130200    | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM    | LS    | 1        | 12,000.00                                     | 12,000.00    | 4,680.00                                      | 4,680.00     |
| 8  | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1            | ----- | -----    | -----   | -----        | -----   | -----        |
| 9  | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1            | ----- | -----    | -----   | -----        | -----   | -----        |
| 10   | 170105    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                      | LS    | 1        | 27,000.00                                     | 27,000.00    | 40,300.00                                     | 40,300.00    |
| 11   | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                         | CY    | 90       | 250.00  | 22,500.00    | 117.00  | 10,530.00    |
| 12   | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1            | ----- | -----    | -----   | -----        | -----   | -----        |
| 13   | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)                   | TON   | 92       | 250.00  | 23,000.00    | 61.00   | 5,612.00     |
| 14   | 394090    | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) | SQYD  | 45       | 69.00   | 3,105.00     | 192.00  | 8,640.00     |
| 15   | 600017    | REMOVE RETAINING WALL                      | LF    | 40       | 125.00  | 5,000.00     | 74.00   | 2,960.00     |
| 16   | 731501    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)                      | LF    | 100      | 50.00   | 5,000.00     | 51.00   | 5,100.00     |
| 17   | 731504    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)           | CY    | 13       | 600.00  | 7,800.00     | 1,085.00                                      | 14,105.00    |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Serfas Club Drive  
Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Community of Coronita**

**Advertised: November 5, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)**

**Addenda: 1 (11/19/2019)**

**Project No. C5-0069**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 27, 2019**

| BASE BID - Serfas Club Drive Sidewalk Improvements Project |           |                                  |       |          | 8<br>Onyx Paving Company<br>Anaheim, CA 92806 |                   | 9<br>All American Asphalt<br>Corona, CA 92879 |                   |
|--|-----------|----------------------------------|-------|----------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                    | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                                | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 18   | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)        | CY    | 38       | 600.00  | 22,800.00         | 836.00  | 31,768.00         |
| 19   | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)        | CY    | 35       | 600.00  | 21,000.00         | 1,446.00                                      | 50,610.00         |
| 20   | 750030    | INLET FRAME AND GRATE            | EA    | 1        | 11,000.00                                     | 11,000.00         | 1,560.00                                      | 1,560.00          |
| 21   | 820250    | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN             | EA    | 3        | 250.00  | 750.00            | 54.00   | 162.00            |
| 22   | 820530    | RESET ROADSIDE SIGN              | EA    | 2        | 400.00  | 800.00            | 756.00  | 1,512.00          |
| 23   | 833085    | PIPE HANDRAILING                 | LF    | 160      | 150.00  | 24,000.00         | 209.00  | 33,440.00         |
| 24   | 010602    | MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) | FA    | 1        | 20,000.00                                     | 20,000.00         | 20,000.00                                     | 20,000.00         |
| <b>BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 24</b>            |           |                                  |       |          |   | <b>322,000.00</b> |   | <b>365,676.00</b> |

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CITY OF CORONA Facilities Adjustment/Relocation**

|   |         |                             |    |   |          |                  |          |                  |
|---|---------|-----------------------------|----|---|----------|------------------|----------|------------------|
| 25  | 152351  | RELOCATE HYDRANT            | EA | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00         | 7,985.00 | 7,985.00         |
| 26  | 152401  | ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE | EA | 8 | 500.00   | 4,000.00         | 2,981.00 | 23,848.00        |
| 27  | 152453A | ADJUST IRRIGATION VALVE BOX | EA | 2 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00         | 2,981.00 | 5,962.00         |
| <b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 25 - 27</b> |         |                             |    |   |          | <b>11,000.00</b> |          | <b>37,795.00</b> |

|                                       |  |  |  |  |  |                   |  |                   |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 27</b> |  |  |  |  |  | <b>333,000.00</b> |  | <b>403,471.00</b> |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|

# Subcontractors

**Project: Serfas Club Drive  
Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Community of Coronita**

**Project No.: C5-0069**

**Apparent Low Bidder: IE General Engineering**

| Subcontractor Name  | Description of Work/ Bid Items                |
|---|---|
| Alcorn Fence Company<br>Riverside, CA<br>Lic. No. 122954<br>DIR Reg No. 1000001986  | Pipe Handrail<br>(partial work)<br>23         |
| V & E Tree Service, Inc.<br>Orange, CA<br>Lic. No. 654506<br>DIR Reg No. 1000001936 | Clearing and Grubbing<br>(partial work)<br>10 |